Premises that we have approved by signing a lease or purchase agreement within ninety (90) days of the 
date of this Agreement. We may extend the deadline for acquisition of a Premises by 90 days in our sole 
discretion, and we may require you to pay an extension fee equal to two thousand five hundred dollars 
($2,500.00), and execute a general release as a condition of us agreeing to grant such extension. 
Franchisor will approve or disapprove your site within thirty (30) days after receiving notice of the 
proposed Franchise location from Franchisee. If we have accepted a Premises for you Business and you